Natural Resource Management

Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry Portfolio
Department

Supplementary Budget Estimates, 27 & 28 May 2002

Question: 04

Topic: National Action Plan for Salinity and Water Quality

Hansard Page:  177

Senator O’BRIEN asked:

I take it there are a number of these documents [referring to the project description and schedule of payments for National Action Plan projects] relating to various projects.  Can they be supplied to the committee?

Answer:

Yes

Victoria:  In Victoria, a “Financial Agreement” between the Commonwealth and Victoria sets out the overarching relationship between the Commonwealth, State and catchment management authorities in relation to projects being undertaken prior to the accreditation of Regional Catchment Strategies (the integrated natural resource management plans for Victoria).  The Financial Agreement, signed on 30 April 2002, is attached, as are copies of schedules approved by the Steering Committee as at 28 May 2002:
1. Waterway Degradation in the Wimmera

2. Accelerating Salinity, Water Quality and Biodiversity Outcomes in the Upper Goulburn Area

3. Targeted Works in the Mid Goulburn Broken Catchment to Address Salinity, Biodiversity and Water Quality

4. Developing Sustainable Farming Systems in Partnership with Rural Communities

5. Land Reform – Rural Land Stewardship

6. Targeting Land for Salinity and Water Quality Control Plantings
7. Water Resources and Private Forestry
8. State-wide elements 

· Target Setting Methodology

· Information Management and Support

· Investment Tool

·  Biodiversity Thresholds Research
· Capacity Building Strategy

9.  Foundation Funding for Wimmera

10. Foundation Funding for Mallee

11. Foundation Funding for Corangamite

12. Foundation Funding for Glenelg Hopkins

13. Foundation Funding for Goulburn Broken

14. Foundation Funding for North Central
South Australia:

Copies of the project agreements and schedules approved by the NAP joint Commonwealth/SA Steering Committee as at 28 May 2002 are attached.  
1.  Water Quality and Water Use Improvement for the SA Lower Murray through Irrigation Restructuring and Rehabilitation

2. Salinity response teams – Dryland and Riverine

3. Salinity Mapping and Management Support

4. Accelerate work in the Mt Lofty Ranges to improve water quality, enhance biodiversity and rehabilitate riparian zones

5. Amelioration of salinity and improvement of water quality through on-ground works and monitoring of surface and groundwater – Northern and Yorke Agricultural District

6. Salinity and Water Quality Management through on-ground works and surface water monitoring

7. Salinity fight back in the upper south east region

8. Accelerated evaluation of the salt interception options in South Australia

9. Foundation Funding for Kangaroo Island

10. Foundation Funding for SA Murray Region

11. Foundation Funding for Mt Lofty

12. Foundation Funding for Northern Agricultural Districts

13. Foundation Funding for the South East region of South Australia

Queensland: 

1. Foundation Funding for Regional Bodies in Queensland

New South Wales: N/A
Tasmania:  N/A

Western Australia:
N/A

Northern Territory:
N/A

Australian Capital Territory: N/A
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